PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7259826

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT S. ROBINSON	03/25/2022
ROBERT G. ROBINSON	03/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAIVAC, INC.	
Street Address:	2680 VAN HOOK AVENUE	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	ountry: OHIO	
Postal Code:	45015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16752945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dave.pritchard@dep-law.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID E. PRITCHARD, ATTORNEY AT LAW Address Line 1: 8044 MONTGOMERY ROAD, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: KAI.107USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID E. PRITCHARD		
SIGNATURE: /David E. Pritchard/		
DATE SIGNED: 04/03/2022		

Total Attachments: 2

source=KAI.107USC1 - assignment from RSR and RGR to Kaivac, Inc. - executed and notarized on 3-25-22 (2 pp.)#page1.tif

source=KAI.107USC1 - assignment from RSR and RGR to Kaivac, Inc. - executed and notarized on 3-25-22 (2

pp.)#page2.tif

507212976 PATENT REEL: 059480 FRAME: 0347

KAL107USC1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For valuable consideration, we, Robert S. Robinson and Robert G. Robinson, assign to Kaivac, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 2680 Van Hook Avenue, Hamilton, OH 45015, its successors, and assigns (collectively, the Assignee), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application No. 16/752,945, entitled Method of Cleaning Hard Surface Flooring with Portable Liquid-Recycling Liquid-Reusing Cleaning System and filed on January 27, 2020. This Assignment includes the application, any continuation, division, or continuation-in-part of the application. and/or substitute for the application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of the inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. As part of this Assignment, we: authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries, in our names or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations, like rights of exclusion, and inventors' certificates, for the inventions and improvements; and agree, for ourselves, and for our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, at the Assignee's expense and without further compensation, to perform lawful acts and to sign further applications, assignments, preliminary statements, and other lawful documents which the Assignee may reasonably require in order to accomplish this Assignment fully.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

F	Executed this 25 day of MAN	LC4 , 2022
а	11 HAMILTON, OHIO	[City and State].
	STATE OF Ohio :ss	Robert S. Robinson
	Robert S. Robinson persona	lly appeared before me, and acknowledged that he
2	KIMBERLY S. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC Comm. Expires 11-14-2024 Executed this 25 day of	day of March Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-14-2024
<i>'''!</i> E	Executed this 25 day of	norch, 2022
a	i Ham: Iton, Ohio	[City and State].
	STATE OF <u>Chio</u> : SS COUNTY OF <u>Balleir</u> :	Robert G. Robinson
	Robert G. Robinson persona	lly appeared before me, and acknowledged that he
2	villingly executed this Assignment, this	Ambeysh Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-14-2029

Page 2 of 2